15,849

15,849

Financial assets at fair value through other

comprehensive income

- - - 3,118,858 Trade receivables and other debit balances

- - - 1,001,870 Due from related parties

- - - (5,937,720) Trade payables and other credit balances

- - - (20,809,704) Advance payments received against sales

Management believes that the carrying amount of these financial assets approximate their fair value.

There were no transfers between level 1 and level 2.

ARAB PHOENIX HOLDING COMPANY

 (PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING COMPANY – HOLDING COMPANY)

AND IT’S SUBSIDIARIES (THE GROUP)

AMMAN – JORDAN

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

46

30) COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Comparative figures represent financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2017.Some

comparative figures have been reclassified to be in line with the classification of the financial statements

for the current year ended December 31,2018 as per the below:

 As of December 31, 2017

Jordanian Dinar
 Balances

Balance before

reclassification

Balance

Reclassified

Balance after

reclassification

Consolidated Statement of financial position

Cash and cash equivalents 280,498 (228,699) 51,799

Cheques to be collected – matures within less

than a year - 228,699 228,699

Investment property 7,066,786 2,753,115 9,819,901

Projects under construction 2,753,115 (2,753,115) -

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and

other comprehensive income

For the year ended December 31, 2017

Balance before

reclassification

Balance

Reclassified

Balance after

reclassification

Income tax expense (493,539) 351,245 (142,294)

Other revenue 961,139 (9,607) 951,532

Reversal from (provision) Tax Fines  - (341,638) (341,638)

	phnx20.pdf
	97f8915fda1c808e10b2a23623f79288e61cdc88484294fa7613d1c91fae575b.pdf
	56321bd198039a90a014857be0a5262b323735ce273554e987852dd7d60ecbb4.pdf

	97f8915fda1c808e10b2a23623f79288e61cdc88484294fa7613d1c91fae575b.pdf
	97f8915fda1c808e10b2a23623f79288e61cdc88484294fa7613d1c91fae575b.pdf
	56321bd198039a90a014857be0a5262b323735ce273554e987852dd7d60ecbb4.pdf
	56321bd198039a90a014857be0a5262b323735ce273554e987852dd7d60ecbb4.pdf

	97f8915fda1c808e10b2a23623f79288e61cdc88484294fa7613d1c91fae575b.pdf
	97f8915fda1c808e10b2a23623f79288e61cdc88484294fa7613d1c91fae575b.pdf